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. NOTICE OF APPLICATION
FOR WATER RIGHT
The following application(s)
- have been filed to agpropnate the
public waters of the State of Idaho:
72-7392
STRICKLAN, WILLIAM A.
BOX 174, CARMEN, ID 83462

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION VANKEE FORK. _ e trib- 10

givers]iz:o]l\lI ‘l;tﬁéﬂ'ESgVNW Secl5T
State of Idaho. County ol Custer. ss: iégg\};ssENE secN()% Te‘lef:%'ﬁ%}?

: approximately 13 mi. NE of
L Mokegnet. Poardey. Sunbeam, ID.

Use: MINING (1.0 CFS)
Publisher ol the Challis Messenger. %?t?\lggeg'ND%{&%ng%gNE SENE
-NESE NWSE SESE Sec 09T 12N R

a  weekly newspaper. published at 15E NWNW SWNW Sec 15 T 12N R

Challis. Idaho. do solemnly swear igg NENE SENE Sec 16 T 12N R
’ ) T —_ syifemibiond The permit(s) will be subject to
that the notice hereto attached and all pr;’or f‘i"a(;‘er rﬁg}gﬁs Brotents
nade ¢ ar oreod 8 ished must be filed wit e Director,
made a part hereol. was publishec g:p&“meﬁt o Nater g}es{)iﬁ?s,
: he regular and entive issue of uthern Region, 1041 Blue es
i the regular ar entire _lssue o Boulevard North. Twin Falls, Idaho
the Challis Messengertor ... 2_ ....... !ligﬁl onorbefore SEPTEMBER 22,
consecutive \\'98;:4_ commencing with KEN DUNN, Director
' ‘]r Published: September 4 & 11, 1986.

the issue dated Jl::;i' srEes s saug
lﬂ&c) and ending with the issued

dated J‘D’w’f W 19.85

28, (ot CLVED
......... ) O i by R o B 2 = h’:i-_-:‘i;

Subscribed . and  sworn to  belore

mez}%ﬂ. “day of SEP 16 1986
- ‘ : o tmant of Wit Resonrmm
W% 2 S~ Nislokd Ok

Notary Public. residing at  Challis.

Idaho. My commission expires on
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BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

IN THE MATTER OF PERMIT NO, 72-07392 )
) ORDER OF

IN THE NAME OF WILLIAM A. STRICKLIN } REINSTATEMENT
: )

WHEREAS, the Department issued the above-captioned permit with
the condition that proof of construction of works and application
of water to beneficial use {proof of beneficial use) be submitted
on or before July 1, 1992; and,

WHEREAS, the Department notified the permit holder by
certified mail that proof was due and instructed the permit holder
of the steps to be taken to submit the proof of beneficial use;
and,

WHEREAS, the Department notified the permit holder that the
permit had lapsed for failure to submit the proof of beneficial
use; and,

WHEREAS, Section 42-218a of the Idaho Code provides that a
permit may be reinstated upon a showing of reasonable cause within
sixty days of the date of the notice of lapsing; and,

WHEREAS, the permit holder has provided a reasonable showing
why the permit should be reinstated by submitting proof of
beneficial use on July 17, 1992;

IT IS, THEREFORE, HEREBY ORDERED that Permit No. 72-07392 be

REINSTATED with an advance in priority to December 2, 1986.

Dated this ;%, ““Hay of July, 1992. <: !

GLEN SAXTON
Chief Water Allocation Bur QQ“F‘\ME“

JUL:50\992




Form 204 ’ ‘ . For Office Use Only
4/a8 STATE OF IDAHO $15 FEE Regeipted by ;2
Date EZZ ;Q/?/
 coang/

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Receipt #

"y 28 1991 KEQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
qso PROVIDE ADDITIONAL TIME IN WHICH TO SUBMIT PROOF OF
BENEFICIAL USE FOR A WATER RIGHT PERMIT
Department of Water Resources

The idahc Dapartmant of Water Resources will consider this form as a request that the permit holder{s) be granted
an additional peried of time in which to complete devalopment of a water right under the provisions of Section
42-204, ldahe Code,

Permit No. jﬂ - 73 7‘:2

Name{s) of Permit Hoider:

Post Off1ce Address: ﬁm./ /[ T QMJQMR

Telephone No, __ D ¥ — 7 43 le — 2 FT 3

Date Procf is Due:

Describe what work has been completed toward the development of this water right:
{This must be filied out! If no work has been compieted, show "none",)

_MMA;F sl Dp S %Jm‘afm,ﬁ

£ . P
Permit hotder{s} request an extension to 5 -~/ , 19 7 ik )
{1 yr. minimum) {Signature;*
*1F OTHER THAN PERMIT HOLDER, 3
FEE: $15.00 POWER OF ATTORNEY MUST BE "S‘U‘EP'J} D. i
K W s LA T L‘ NS i
f#ﬁ"“l R Lik 22 :
ACTION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES JUN 1 0 1991

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above request for extension of time be APPROVED and the time within
which to submit proof of beneficial ase is extended to July 1, 1992. :

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the permit be REINSTATED and the priority advanced to
November 16, 1986, pursuant to Sec. 42-218a, Idaho Code. g

Signed this ; day of June » 19 91 . Z ‘ '!

Chief, Water Allocation Bureau ,




Form 204 . . For 0ftice Use Oni
4/36 $15 FEE Recelot, //é%
T STATE OF IDAHO Date ? 5’/ £
D Wﬂ vae DEFARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Receipt #__Co/SY307

REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
MAR 51990

To provide additional time In which to submit proof
of beneficizl use for a3 water right permit

Department of Water Resources

The idsho Department of Water Resources will consider this form as a request *hat the permit holder(s} be granted
an additionzl period of time in which to complete development of a water right under the provisicns of Sectlon
42-204, idsho Code,

Permit o, _ 70 -0 73 7,

Neme(s) of Permit Holder: %/%M‘QMM&

Post Oftice Address: T o L7 Cfﬁzmﬁ &jgﬁ 3 gL s
Telephone No, J oy —T 7l — R 9?’5’

Date Proot {s Due: =/ - /??O

Describe what work has been completed toward the development of this water right:
{This must be filled cut! It no work has besn complietsd, show "none*,)

ﬁ@ PN L z% :"Z ﬁ‘ < ﬁl jﬁ; a&r_,“c/mﬂ,:v—kv /QLZ;

Costing § @.ﬁ O G

The permit holder(s) has been unabie to complets the remsinder of The work for the following reasons:

Permit holder{s) requsat an sxtsnsion to %ﬁg / , 19 7/- 7 [ A
/U1 yro minimum) (5lgnefur-)'
_ ®IF OTHER THAN PERMIT HOLDER,
FEE: $1%,00 PONER OF ATTORNEY MUST BE SUPPLIED,

. ACTION QF THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the sbove requ-sf for extenslon of +ime be APPROVED a"!HNt%es 'E%%Q wi th1*
which to submit; proof of bepeficial use is extended to May 1, 1991.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the permit be REINSTATED and th  priority advanced to
October 20, 1986 pursuant to Sec. 42-218a, Idaho Cod

Signed ?hl% day of __ May , 1990 . !
- ’ Chief, Water ATlocation Bureau /



RECEVE) ® ¢

‘E&Em 1986 STATE OF IDAHO ldent. No. 22 = 7.2 7 2.
Dagartmem O M&ier Resourcs -DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
s o= APPLICATION FOR PERMIT Ars
To appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho ?O l’é‘
1. Name of applicant _ William A, Stricklan | Phone 200~ 756-2893 0
Post office address Box 174 Carmen, ID 83462
2. Source of water supply Adair Creek which is a tributary of _Yankee Fork of Salmon
3. Location of point of diversion is NE V4 of SW i of _NW 14, Govt. Lot
Sec. 15 Township 12N Range 15E B.M._Custer  county; additional

points of diversion ifanv: __I\_IN1/4NE1/4; NEl/q' Sec, 16 T12N R15E B.M.
SW1/4, SE1/4, NE1/4 Sec. 9 T12N R1GE B.M.

4. Water will be used for the following purposes:

Amount 1.0 cfgr mining purposes from __May 1 to__0ct 15 (both dates inclusive)
{cfs bbb}
Amount for purposes from to (both dates inclusive)
{cfs or acra-fest per annumy) )
Amount for purposes from to (both dates inclusive)
{cfs or acre-feet per annum}
Amount for purposes from to (both dates inclusive)
{cfs or acre-feet per annum} :

5. Total quantity to be appropriated is {a) 1.0 cfs and/or (b)

cubic feet per second acre feet per annum

6. Proposed diverting works:

a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc. _ ROCk and gravel dam leading to earthen

ditch 1' deep, 2° wide for all diversijons

b. Height of storage dam feet; active reservoir capacity acre-feet; total
reservoir capacity acre-feet; period of year when water will be diverted to storage:
to incltusive,

c. Proposed well diameter is inches; proposed depth of well is : feet.

d. Is ground water with a temperature of greater than 90°F being sought? ___N0

7. Time required for the completion of the works and application of the water to t ,p.roposed beq.qfﬁE“se is

5 years (minimum 1 year).

MAR 04 1987



8. Description of proposed uses (i irrigation only, go to item 9):
a. Hydropower: show total feet of head and proposed capacity in KW.

b. Stockwatering; list number and kind of livestock.

¢. Municipal; show name of municipality.

d. Domestic; show number of households.
i i lant" which

i1l dj raed ettling_ponds then to source.

e. Dther; describe fully.

9. Description of place of use:

a. If water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below.
b. If water is used for other purposes, place a symbol of the use (example: D for Domestic) in the corres-

ponding place of use below. See instructions for standard symbols.

NE% NwWY SWi SE%
TWF | RANGE | SEC. TOTALS
NEV| NWL| SW | SEW | NEV | NWG ] SW'4 | SEV | NEVA| NWY | SBWVY | SEV | NEY: | NW'%4| BWY | SEY

12M 15E |9 X | x | X X | X X
12N | i15E |15 X | x
12N 16E [16 | x X

Total number of acres to be irrigated

10. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above. _IL is possible that

_perm1t_uas_appl1ed_fnn_1n_l958_hg_clu:1s4_Bnhannnn_&_Str1cklen_hui_nlalmant_dnes“npt
11 KOO R85, G 8 G Droperty at the point of diversion? _LL.S.F_S. land but on claim owned by claimant

same as above

b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use?

¢. If the property is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the
Property is a mining claim and Idaho law makes provision

applicant to make this filing.

for claim owner to file on watepr

12. Remarks:

MAK 091987
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13. Map of proposed project: show clearly the proposed point of diversion, place of use, section number,
township and range number.

i
SHE FNCIFQSED._MAP

Scale: 2 inches aqual 1 mile. ifg E & i&@%h ﬂ
1

BE IT KNOWN that the undmw'lmgﬁ?wl makes 5pplicati0n for permit to appropriate the public waters of -
the State of idaho as herein set' toiHy. / '




Proposed Priority 8/18/86

Received va;Date T/ 8/8&  Time //:35@, . Preliminary check by. 491‘-

af : s
Fee $ 25 Receipted bym # 38 66 = Date _ LI FE

eles [ T/ Casto
Publication prepared by 7% Date -‘,'/3-/,/ £e Published in ‘ c'p:‘-_,
Publication approved ’hﬁ Date ?j ?@ (&

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTM ENT OF WATER RESOURCES
This is to certify that | have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of

Idaho No. 72-7392 , and said application is hereby__APPROVED

1. Approval of said application is subject to the following limitations and conditions:

a. SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RIGHTS.

b. Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted on or before

January 1 90

,19

c. The rate of diversion, if water is to be used for irrigation under this permit, when combined with all other
water rights for the same land shall not exceed 0.02 cubic feet per second for each acre of land.

d. The water right acquired under this permit if for hydropower purposes shall be junior and subordinate to all
rights to the use of water, other than hydropower, within the State of Idaho that are initiated later in time
than the priority of this permit and shall not give rise to any right or claim against any future rights to the
use of water, other than hydropower, within the State of Idaho initiated later in time than the priority of this
permit.

_ Other: Permit holder shall commence the excavation or construction of
diverting works within one year of the date this permit is issued and shall
proceed diligently until the project is complete.

The issuance of this permit in no way grants any right-of-way or
easement across the land of another. '

A measuring device of a type approved by the Department shall be
permanently installed and maintained as part of the diverting works.
In the event that water used under this permit should be

discharged into a natural channel, settling ponds will be required which are
capable of reducing the silt lcad to such a level that the quality of the

water would not be impaired for other beneficial uses.
Water used under this permit if discharged into a natural channel
or subsurface system shall meet Idaho Water Quality Standards.

A

, A
Witness my hand this IJ; day of December, 1986.

A At

Chief, Operations Bureau

- <alFllMEp

MAR 09 1yg/




.' .

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

State of Idaho. County of Custer. ss:

Publisher of the Challis Messenger.
a weekly newspaper, published at
Challis. Idaho. do solemnly swear
that the notice hereto attached and
made a part hereol. was published
in the regular and entire issue of

the Challis Messenger {or

consecutive we%s, conlmez\fing with
theissue dated . —tL ]‘:.r'} P R

19.8!6.‘ and ending with the issued

Vdated g—_ 3 - PR H ............ 19.8(¢?
Wﬁ St

Subscnbed and swon to  before

:}%ﬂ da\ Of I ACm At e

Notary Public. residing at Challis.
idaho. My commission expires on

.......... 3 702\

SEP 16 1988

Tega-tmant of Water Resoninem
Sepanes Miatoies O35ing

MICRGFLMED°~

MAK U:i wl 5



Form 219 . .

e/92

STATE OF IDAHO RECEIVED
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 110 1996
BENEFICIAL USE FIELD REPORT oC 4
Department of Watar Resources
A. GENERAL INFORMATION Permit No. _72-07392

1. Owner:_William A. Stricklan Phone No. _(208) 7§6-2893

Current Address:_Box 174 Carmen, Idaho 83462
2. Accompanied by:_William A. Stricklan EXAM DATE :_Aug. 16,1996

Address:_same ag above Phone No._same as above

Relationship to Permit Holder:_ OWNER )

3. Source: _ Adair Cregk tributary to_Yankee Fork

B. OVERLAP REVIEW

1. Other water rights with the same place of use:_none

2. Other water rights with the same point of diversion:_none

C. DIVERSION AND DELIVERY SYSTEM

1. Point(s} of Diversion:

Ident | Govt |
No. Lot “Wl¥| %| Sec Rge County | Method of Determination/Remarks
Twp. § .
P/D NS |N]| D9 12N 15E | CUSTER | VISUAL AND USGS QUADRANGE AND
WIE E IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT
MAPS.

2. Place(s) of Use: Indicate Method of Deatermination

TWP RGE| SEC NW swW SE
— [ ww T sw | [ |

12N 15E |09

PLEASE NOTE: This permit is for a mining claim.



3. Delivéry System Diagram: In.te all major components and distances.wean components. Indicate wair
size/ditch size/pipe i.d. as applicable.

SEE ATTACHED SHEET.

YES_ Copy of USGS Quadrangle attached showing location(s) of point(s) of diversion and place(s) of use’
(required).

NQ  Aerial Photo attached (required for irrigation of 10+ acres)

YES Photo of diversion and system attached.

4,

Woell or Diversion Pump

Identification Motor Make | Hp Motor Pump Serial No.

No.* Serial No. Make or

Discharge
Size

P/D BRIGGS 3 Hp | MODEL # SAME SAME AS
AND 80232 AS MOTOR
STRATON TYPE # MOTOR
{HOMELITE 2229
PORTABLE CODE #
GAS 01 01
MOTOR) 90022003

*Code to correspond with No. on map and asrial photo

D. FLOW MEASUREMENTS
1.

Measurement Make Serial | Size

Eguipment Type Model | No. Calib,

: Ne. Date

BUCKET AND

STOP

WATCH

% %

2. Measurements: _SEE ATTACHED SHEET




E. NARRATIVE/REMARKS/COMMENTS

The water for this permit is pumped from Adair Creek in the NW 1/4 - SE 1/4 - NE 1/4
i nship 12N - range 15E ximatel from re_Adair k

water is then diverted into a settling pond he end of the trommel where it is kept il

it_seeps out or is evaporated.

The tim nt worki ine varies from r r de ing on th
old and the amount of time Mr. Stric vailable his clai It wi nders
h e nds approximat he mine per r usin water aboy r

a day when he ig working a peak production.

Have conditions of permit approval been met? _X_vyes ___ no



F. FLOW CALCULATIONS _YES_ Additional Computation Sheets Attached
Measured Method:

BUCKET AND STOP WATCH:

72gpm /4488 = ched sheet for calgulations

THEORETICAL:

A7 ical et for calculati

G. VOLUME CALCULATIONS
1. Volume Calculations for Irrigation:

Vir = (Acres Irrigated) x (Irrigation Requirement) =
Vor = [Diversion Rate {(cfs)] x (Days in Irrigation Season) x 1.9835 =
V = Smaller of V| and V=

B
2. Volume Calculations for Other Uses:

.16 cfs X 60 sec. X 60 min X 8 hours X 100 days = 460800 cfs / 43560 = 10.58 afa

H. RECOMMENDATIONS

1. Recommended Amounts

Beneficial Use Period of Use Rate of Diversion Annual Volume
From To Q (cfs) V {afa)
MINNING APRIL 01 OQCT. 31 .16_CFS 10.58 AFA_
Totals: .16 CFS 10, FA

2. Racommended Amendments

X _ Change P.D. as reflected above __ Add P.D. as reflected above _ None
X_Change P.U. as reflected above __ Add P.U. as reflected above __ Other
. AUTHENTICATION

\ -
Field Examiner's Name ((;Lu\,{{ ﬁ £ W Date 10 /396

Reviewer Date

SEAL



RECOMMENDATIONS: '
| recommend that this permit be licensed under the following conditions:
1. That this license ba limited to .16 cfs and 1.41 afa.

That the issuance of this right in no way grants an eassment or right-of-way across the land of another.

That the amount of water being used does not exceed the capacity of the settling pond.

P W N

That this water right does not constitute a violation of state water quality standards.

5. That this water right does not constitute a violation of NPDES permits.



CALCULATIONS FOR WATER UBE
FOR PERMIT # 72-07392

MEASUREMENTS OF PUMP
METHOD USED: BUCKET AND A STOP WATCH

MEASUREMENT #1:

S gal / 4.16 sec X 60

[

72 gallons per minute (gpm)
MEASUREMENT #2:

5 gal / 4.15 sec X 60 = 72 gpm

AVERAGE:

(72 gpm + 72 gpm)} / 2 = 72 gpm average



GROUNDWATER MEASUREMENT NEQUIREMENT ANALYSIS r:’ 7 2—073 Q2.

********************************************** DATE. -
. BY' . ) :

S 4 8 4 P 4t s e A R e AESEsasETENeRSEERESERESTESS e I S I B AT R RE AR RS B R B B ]

THEQRETICAL RATE OF FLOW: Q= (8.8) X { H.P.}) X (EFF.)
TDH
Q = CFS
H.P. = Total Brake Horsepower of pumpzng plant (lncludzng booster)
EFF. = Pumping plant efficiency (ASSUME 70% OR. 0.70)
TDH = total dynamic head = { (LIFT) + (PSI X 2.31) ]
LIFT = depth to water in FEET from land surface to pumping
water level
PSI =

pumping pressure measured in psi near pump
{if open dicharge assume zero { 0 ])

{8.8) (...2.He2....) (0.70)

Q = . . ™ 3 !g'q% "7 5
. F] ‘ — k., il

[ (eeeeZanoll) + (LU PR, x 2.31) ) /&% f
LIFT FROM: PSI FROM: NQTES ON PUMP:
measurement (&) measurement ( ) Motor Make, Serial or ID
owner ( ) owner { } . _
area estimate { ) estimate (X) Pump Make, Serial or ID, rating
well logs ( ) owner gage ( } s

Boos:er {Y)

REMARKS

L I R I e A e R AN E N RN NI I I T I R ) Y NN EEEEEEE N I T I R B L N L R

ANNUAL VOLUME ANALYSIS

POTENTIAL Acre Feet/Acre/Annum = _{(DAYS IN SEASON) X (1.98) X (Q)
(RECOMMENDED ACRES IRRIGATED)

(season) (days)- _ .
3715 - 11/15 246 {(voveassa) X A1.98) X (ceaenrvessl
41 - 11,1 215 POTENTIAL =
4/15 - 10/15 ig4
3/1 "'12/1 . 276 (l-oooo:.-o--O)

POTENTIAL =
REQUIRED Acre Feet/Acre/Annum =

(AF/Ann/Ac irrigation requirement f£rom chart for area)
***NOTE that this is NOT Consumptive usex**x*

+ e s s v eaew R E R R R N . “ S 2 4 e eme [ s ar e RPN B S 4

1F POTENTIAL IS GREATER THAN REQUIRED THEN NO MEASUREMENT NECESSARY { )

IF POTENTIAL IS LESS THEAN REQUIRED THEN MEASUREMENT IS NECESSARY ()
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July 24, 1992
WILLIAM A. STRICKLAN
P.O. BOX 174
CARMEN ID 834620000

PROOF ACKNOWLEDGMENT LETTER
RE: PERMIT NO. 72-07392

Dear Permit Holder:

The department acknowledges receipt of the proof of beneficial
use form submitted for the above referenced permit. Enclosed is
an order advancing the priority of the permit since the proof
was received after the proof due date. The next step in the
process of developing a water right is for the department to
conduct a field examination to determine and confirm the use
being made of the water.

I note that the permit issued to you by the department requires
the installation of a flow measurement port to allow the
department to determine the rate of diversion. The proof which
you submitted does not show that you have installed this
equipment.

The installation of the flow measurement port must be complete by
the time the department representative conducts the examination
of your system unless the department has rescinded the
requirement prior to the field examination, In some cases,

the equipment requirement can be rescinded because the equipment
cannot be physically installed, is not appropriate or can be
accommcdated with other measuring methods.

I1f you have questions concerning this matter, please feel free
to contact the SOUTHERN Regicnal Office in Twin Falls at
(208)736-3033,

Sincerely,

Secretary/Records Manager

Karen L. Gustafson g M’Pﬂﬂff[



R S . OFFICE USE ONLY

Amt. of Fee $_NO- 20
JUL17 1892 e S0 E
o Department oiNATEY*IDAHO Hm'?;i/-c?z_
epariment o Water Resni®DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES c%aé*‘?gs
__ 8.0

PROOF OF BENEFICIAL USE

The Idaho Department of Water Resources considers this form a statement that the permit holder(s) has/have completed
all development that will occur under this permit and that water has been applied according to the provisions of the permit
for the beneficial use(s) described below. This form must be accompanied by a license examination fee, when necessary,
or a completed field examination repoit prepared by a certified water right examiner who has been appointed by the
department.

1. PermitNo._ 7 = 7354 Telephone No. ___ Qo P~ 756~ 3 & 75
2. Name(s) of Permit Holder(s): __ \A/ s // /':4'/‘/2 /q . 5_9 Tl LA N

3. Mailing Address: /37 6x /L T4 ﬂﬂf?Mﬁ-Aﬁ ZCJAAO £33

4. Source of Water: Aii .. C,,/EEE A

it GROUNDWATER, Well Driller's Name: Date Drilled:
OPTIONAL:
Pump horsepower: Pressure (psi): Dynamic pumping level (ft.):

5. Extent of Use (as authorized by the permit):

Domestic {No. of households) Stockwater (No. and type of stock)
! -
Irrigation (No. of acres) Other ,/M I NS &
6. Total rate and/or volume for which proof is submitted g: Q@(;’/jjfcfs OR acre/feet

7. Refer to the approval conditions on your permit and respond accordingly:

Measuring device: Required? Z Yes No Instailed? Yes No

r . OR
Flow Measurement Porto: Sequired? Yas x No Instalied? Yes No
8. Fee Enclosed: $ —H5 & {See License Fee Schedule on back of Instruction Sheet)

9. Person to contact to accompany the Department representative during field examination of the water system.

y 7 ) Do P -7HrC -2YPF
Name - Telephone No,
Beoy 174 'ijﬁ_, DQM ¥ HEe &

Address

10. The above Information is my true statement of the extent to which the above numbered perw’i..ljgen developed
and | relinquish any undeveloped portion of the permit to the state of Idaho. (i MJ;?HI
Ry

JUt
(1798 Yool G A Tl 30 159,
Date Signature (and title, if on Dehalf of a company or organization) |




ANALYSIS SHEET
FOR
PROOF OF BENEFICIAL USE

Permit No. 7a- 07390 Reviewed by Zzél pDate 7/// IQQ y

E RA IYPES OF USE
7ios Name same as permit? AN g
iﬁéjb Address same as permit?
__“*' . Proof timely received? Correct Uses? 7A
" If not, complete calculation below. : f
SOURCE OF WATER

é},«fSurface water soutce

Ground water source

ﬂ}ﬁl Drilling permit required?
/ Copy in the file? Drilling Permit No.

/ Amount paid for permit _Correct?
/_ Well log in the file?

MEA I DEVICE

Requlred? éﬁ££; Required?
Amount Submitted ££2 Installed?
géﬁé&; Correct? A7) Waiver requested?
_ PRIQORITY CALCULATION

Date proof due

Date proof received /7/%! /Qf

No. of days late

Priority Date
New Priority Date

nuds an.

pedls a
DATA ENTRY
New Address Proof Made “7//

Y/ 8L



State of Ii’m . |

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

1301 North Orchard Street, Statehouse Mail, Boise, Idaho 83720-9000
Phone: (208) 327-7900 FAX: (208) 327-7866

CECIL D. ANDRUS
GOVERNOR

R. KEITH HIGGINSON
DIRECTOR

July 16, 1992

William A. Stricklin
Box 174
Carmen, ID 83462

Dear Pérmit Holder:
Re: Permit No. 72-07392
LAPSE NOTICE

You are hereby notified that under the provisions of Section 42-218a of the Idaho
Code, the above referenced permit has lapsed. The department provided the proper
forms to you in our proof due notice dated April 30, 1992. No further
construction or additional development is authorized under this permit unless it
is reinstated.

The permit can only be reinstated if you submit an acceptable Proof of Beneficial
Use or an acceptable Request for Extension of Time showing reasonable cause for
the delay. Either the completed Proof of Beneficial Use Submittal including the
examination fee, or a completed field examination report; or the extension
request form together with the $15 fee, must be received by this department
within sixty (60) days of the date of mailing of this lapse notice or the permit
will ne longer be of any force or effect.

A proof of beneficial use form and a request for extension of time form are again
enclosed for your use. Please note that only one extension of time can be
granted, unless the project has not been completed because of lack of a necessary
approval by a governmental agency or by litigation which brings title to the
vater in question.

Sincerely,

4%%«@1

L. GLEN SAXTON, Ch
Vater Alleocation Bureau

Enclosures




State of Inho | .

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

1301 North Orchard Street, Statehouse Mail, Boise, Idaho 83720-9000
Phone: (208) 327-7900 FAX: (208) 327-7866

CECIL D. ANDRUS
GOVERNOR

R. KEITH HIGGINSON
DIRECTOR

July 1, 1992

William A. Stricklan
Box 174
Carmen, ID 83462

Re: Permit No. 72-07392
bear Permit Holder:

Returned is the proof of beneficial use you submitted
to this office. You have indicated the. extent of use
as mining. However, you falled to indicate the total
rate of diversion or the cfs.

Your permit was issued for 1.00 cfs., When the total
rate of diversion is 1.00 cfs, a $100 license exam fee
is applicable. Please note the back of the instruction
sheet. If you are currently utilizing less water, and
wish to apply for 0.04 -0.20 cfs, the $50 fee you have
submitted is sufficient. 1In any case, you need to
complete item # 6 on the form.

Since your proof is due on or before July 1, 1992, it
is impeartive that you return it along with the
applicable fee as soon as possible. Your priority date
is being penalized one day for every day it is late.

1f you have any questions or if I can be of any further
assistance, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely, ]
7.
/{ LA gmﬁﬁ/iﬂ’-)
Karen L. Gustafgon

Secretary/Records Manager

Enclosure

e BT

G
;J'Ugiisﬂgiﬁf i

UL 30199,



April 30, 1892
WILLIAM A. STRICKLAN
P.0O. BOX 174
CARMEN ID 834620000

: PROOF DUE NOTICE
RE: PERMIT NO. 72-07392

Dear Permit Holder:

One of the conditions of approval of the above referenced water
permit was that proof of the extent of your beneficial use must
be submitted to this coffice on or before July 1, 1992,

(See last page of your approved permit or your last approved
extension request.) Enclosed is a form which when accompanied by
the license examination fee or a complete field examination
report prepared by a certified water right examiner may be used
to submit the required proof.

If you have not fully completed your project, and you or a pre-
vious owner of this permit have not received a prior extension of
time, you may request an extension of time if the delay is for
reasonable cause as provided in Section 42-204, Idaho Code., If
you have been prevented from proceeding by a governmental agency
or by litigation which might bring title to the water in
guestion, more than one extension of time can be granted. An
extension of time request form is enclosed for your convenience.

Either an acceptable proof of beneficial use submittal or an
acceptable request for an extension of time must be received by
this department on or before the above described proof due date.
If neither is received, the department will send you a lapse
notice. Within sixty (60) days of the mailing of the lapse
notice, the permit will no longer be of any force nor effect.

. _

SINCERELY,

karen L. Gustafson
Secretary/Records Manager T -
“ JCERTIFIED MAIL

Enclosures

135944 _

JU g 194,



State of ifho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

1301 North Orchard Street, Statehouse Mail, Boise, Idaho 83720-9000
Phone: (208) 327-7900 FAX: (208) 327-7866 '

CECIL D. ANDRUS
GOVERNOR

R. KEITH HIGGINSON
DIRECTOR

January 28, 1992

William A. Stricklan
P.O. Box 174 '
Carmen, ID 83462

RE: Permit #72-7392

Dear Mr. sStricklan:

I am writing in response to your letter of January 22, 1992,
regarding the above referenced Permit.

As I understand the facts, you have an approved Pernmit to
appropriate 1.0 cubic feet per second (cfs) of water from Adair
Creek for mining purposes. Your project is in the development
phase and the time within which to submit proof of beneficial use
has been extended to July 1, 1992.

Your guestion concerns the method used to divert the water and the
plan of your system. You may use whatever means you chose to
divert the water, as long as you stay within the parameters the
Permit authorizes. You cannot expand the amount of water diverted,
or the periocd or type of use. You need to stay within the legal
descriptions of the points of diversion and place of use or you
would be required to file an Amendment to the Permit to reflect the
changes. You alsc need to comply with the approval condltlons
regarding measuring devices and water quality.

After the project is completed and Proof of Beneficial Use has been
filed, a representative from the Department will conduct a field
exam. The License will be based upon the field exam and the
development completed at that time.

T hope I have answered your questions concerning this matter. If
you have further questions, please feel free to contact me directly
at 327-7943 or our Southern Reglon office in Twin Falls at
736-3033.

Sincerely,

PAMELA SKAGGS
Technical Records Specialist

Fﬁiﬁ;ﬁm‘ H f‘g@gg

JUL 301999,

" Enclesed o ‘Prooﬂ- rb?ori— e b Waker ‘Ru&\’\*"



RESUE]D .0,
' JaN271992 N idbir. o 1 7me M
Department of Water Resgurces OM’Z—MLT‘ Wa R3S




June 6, 1991

WILLIAM A STRICKLAN
BOX 174

CARMEN 1D 83465

Dear Mr. Stricklan:

RE: Permit No. 72-7392

Enclosed is a copy of the approved request for extension of time. The
time within which to submit proof of beneficial use is extended to July
1, 1992. Note that the permit has been reinstated with an advance in

priority, since the extension was received after the proof of beneficial
use date,

It is important that you work diligently toward the completion of this
project during the construction period allowed. The department may not
be able to grant additional requests.

Sincerely,

RITA I. FLECK
Secretary/Records Manager

Enclosure

MPACH MED

JUN 1 ¢ 1931



STAFF REVIEW SHEET — EXTENSION OF TIME

Permit No. TR -7 375 Reviewed by Date _ /2 «j“'/f/

BASIC

—

BASIS

INFORMATION

Date stamp received

Extension received timely (not too early not too late)
Fee received and receipted

Name and signature same as permit

Address change

FOR EXTENSION REQUEST
Has adequate work been completed to demonstrate due diligence?
Has the cost incurred been adequate to demonstrate an intent to complete the

project?
Has the permit been involved in litigation?
a. Swan Falls Dismissed from Swan Falls
Other Identify
b, Is supporting documentation needed to complete the filer
Requested

c. Calculate the period of delay
Date litigation completed

Date litigation began -

Total period of delay =

Present proof due date +

NEW PROOF' DUE DATE =

is delay.hy a government agency?

Is supporting documentation needed to complete the file?
Requested?

Reinstate Date extention received ‘7?21744,¢g;fV/ = B
5 -
Proof due date *:ZZ%&ﬁﬁL_il “o- {
. N
No. of days late = A7
\ y . ol
Priority date d/ikql.ﬁgﬂﬁ 2&$= +. 293

ADJUSTED PRIORITY DATE A Jov. (b, SL = 3AE

DATE ENTRY
Change proof due date Address change

i ~~ Priority date change



May 3, 1991
WILLIAM A. STRICKLAN
P.0. BOX 174
CARMEN, ID 834620000

LAPSE NCTICE
RE: PERMIT NO. 72-07392

Dear Permit Holder:

You are hereby notified that under the provisions of Section
42-218A, Idaho Code, the above referenced permit has lapsed and

is of no further force nor effect. The department provided the
proper forms to you in our procf due notice dated February 28, 1991.
- No further construction or additional development is authorized
under this permit unless it is reinstated.

The permit can only be reinstated if you submit an acceptable
proof of beneficial use or an acceptable request for extension
of time to the department within sixty (60) days of the mailing
of this lapse notice. An acceptable proof of beneficial use
submittal must include the examination fee or a completed field
examination report. A request for extension of time must be
accompanied by a fifteen dollar ($15) fee.

Enclosed again for your use are a proof of beneficial use form
and a request for extension of time form. Please note that only
one extension of time can be granted unless the project has not
been completed because of lack of a necessary approval by a
government agency or by litigation which may bring title to the
water in question,

L. GLEN SAXTON .
Chief, Water Allocation Bureau

vt CERTIFICATION OF MAILING
1 rtify thaton <-4~ 9
e I gg:ﬁ;g%ﬁgnal of this document was
. ﬁ deposited in thg United S‘tatea_J mtati,
, 24, age prepald agaresIed P
JUn 1 S mvidual(s) named @boye Y4
Oog,




/38¢72
_ February 28, 1991
WILLIAM A. STRICKLAN
P.0O. BOX 174 o
CARMEN, ID 834620000

PROOF DUE NOTICE
RE: PERMIT NO. 7207392

Dear Permit Holder:

One of the conditions of approval of the above referenced water
permit was that proof of the extent of your beneficial use must
be submitted to this office on or before May 1, 1991.

(See last page of your approved permit or your last approved
extension request.) Enclosed is a form which when accompanied by
the license examination fee or a complete field examination
report prepared by a certified water right examiner may be used
to submit the required proof.

If you have not fully completed your project, and you or a pre-
vious owner of this permit have not received a prior extension of
time, you may regquest an extension of time if the delay is for
reasonable cause as provided in Section 42-204, Idaho Code. If
you have been prevented from proceeding by a governmental agency
or by litigation which might bring title to the water in
guestion, more than one extension of time can be granted. An
extension of time request form is enclosed for your convenience.

Either an acceptable proof of beneficial use submittal or an
acceptable request for an extension of time must be received by
this department on or before the above described proof due date.
If neither is received, the department will send you a lapse
notice. Within sixty (60) days of the mailing of the lapse
notice, the permit will no longer be of any force nor effect.

SINCERELY,

Rita Fleck
Secretary/Records Manager

Enclosures

b i

JUN1 ¢ 1931
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May 23, 1990

William A, Stricklan

Box 174

Carmen, ID 83460

Dear Mr. Stricklan:

Re; Permit No. 72-7392

Enclosed is a copy of the approved request for extension of time. The
time within which to submit proof of beneficial use is extended to May
1,1991, Note that the permit has been reinstated with an advance .n
priority, since the extension was received after the proof of benelicial
use date. :
Note that the department has granted this extension based on due
diligence., It is important that you work diligently toward the
completion of this proiect during the construction period allowed. The
department may not be able to grant additional requests.

If I can be of further assistance, please contact me.

Sincerely,

RITA I. FLECK
Secretary,/Records Manager

Enclosure

il;i -fwu(ﬁ"u"m .

JUN 2 6 1990




STAFF REVIEW SHEET — EXTENSION OF TIME

Permit No. 75 .72392 Reviewed by % pate 5-22-%9
BASIC INFORMATION '
Y Date stamp received
—J__  Extension received timely (not too early not too late)
7 Fee received and receipted
~Y Name and signature same as permit
N Address change
BASIS FOR EXTENSION REQUEST
Has adequate work been completed to demonstrate due diligence?
Hag the cost incurred been adequate to demonstrate an intent to complete the
project?
Has the permit been involved in litigation?
a. Swan Falls Dismissed from Swan Falls
Other _ Identify
b, Is supporting documentation needed to complete the filev
Requested

c. -Calculate the period of delay

Date litigation completed

Date litigation began -

Total period of delay =
Present proof due date +
NEW PROOF IHJE DATE =

Is delay by a government agency?
Is supporting documentation needed to complete the file?
Requested?

g

Reinstate Date extention received “7Vpsoe d, 5 = bsf
i _

Proof due date Vo a [ = - !
No. of days late Ci)/ - b3
Priority date %= + 230
ADJUSTED PRIORITY DATE O@‘:& S0, [ = 293
DATE ENTRY
Change proof due date _____ Address change

Priority date change



- ]

WARNING

CANCELLED or LAPSED

This permit has been officially CANCELLED or LAPSED.

Ninety days following the date of official action this file will be DESTROYED.



WILLIAM A. STRICKLAN
P.O, BOX 174
CARMEN, ID 834620000

January 10, 1990

LAPSE NOTICE

RE: PERMIT NO. 72-07392

Dear Permit Holder:

You are hereby notified that under the provisions of Section
42-218Aa, Idaho Code, the above referenced water permit has
lapsed. This office did not receive either an acceptable proof
of beneficial use submittal or an acceptable request for an
extension of time. You were provided the proper form in our
proof due notice to you dated October 31, 1989.

Your permit cannot be reinstated unless you submit proof of
beneficial use or submit an extension of time request showing
reasonable cause for delay. Either the completed proof of
beneficial use submittal (including the examination fee or a
completed field examination report) or the extension reguest

form together with the $15 fee must be received by this
department within sixty days of the date of mailing of this lapse
‘notice or the permit will no longer be of any force or effect.

A proof of beneficial use form and a request for extension of
time form are again enclosed for your use. FPlease note that only
one extension of time can be granted unless the project has not
been completed because of lack of a necessary approval by a
governmental agency or by litigation which might bring title to

the water in questicon.

L. GLEN SAXTON
Chief, Water Allocation Bureau

Enclosures

LGS:RF hhému‘ﬂmfﬂ

JUN 2 6 1990
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_/3351?

October 31, 1989
WILLIAM A. STRICEKLAN
P.O, BOX 174
CARMEN, ID B34620000

PROOF DUE NOTICE
RE: PERMIT NO. 72-07392

Pear Permit Holder:

One of the conditions of approval of the above referenced water
permit was that proof of the extent of your beneficial use must
be submitted to this office on or before January 1, 1990.

(See last page of your approved permit or your last approved
extension request.) Enclosed is a form which when accompanied by
the license examination fee or a complete field examination
report prepared by a certified water right examiner may be used
to submit the required proof.

If you have not fully completed your project, and you or a pre-
vious owner of this permit have not received a prior extension of
time, you may reguest an extension of time if the delay is for
reagsonable cause as provided in Section 42-204, Idaho Code. 1If
you have been prevented from proceeding by a governmental agency
or by litigation which might bring title to the water in
guestion, more than one extension of time can be granted. An
extension of time request form is enclosed for your convenience.

Either an acceptable proof of beneficial use submittal or an
acceptable request for an extension of time must be received by
this department on or before the above described proof due date.
If neither is received, the department will send you a lapse
notice. Within sixty (60) days of the mailing of the lapse
notice, the permit will no longer be of any force nor effect.

SINCERELY,

Rita Fleck
Secretary/Records Manager

Enclosures o \
MICROFILMED |
JUN 2 6 1990
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.TATE 0 F IDAH.

DEPARTMENT COF wWATER RFSOURCES

STATEHOUSE

BOISE, IDAHO 83720
(208) 334~4440
DECEMBER 31, 1986

STRICKLAN, WILLIAM A,
BOX 174
CARMEN, 'ID 83462

PERMIT APPROVAL NOTICE

RE: PERMIT NO. 72~7392
DEAR BPERMIT HOLDER:

ENCLOSEE 1§ A COPY OF YCUR APPROVED APPLICATICN FOR PERMIT, WE Di=-
RFECT YOUR ATTENTION TO THE CONDITIONS UF APPROVAL ON THE FOURTH PAGE,

BF SURF TC NOTE THE SPECIAL CONCITION REQUIRING YOU TO INSTALL AND
" MAINTAIN 2 MEASURING DEVICE AT YQUR PUINT OF DIVERSION. WE HAVE ENe
CLOSFD & TFSCRIPTION CF THE DIFFERENT TYPES OF MFASURING DEVICES AC~
CEPTED BY THIS OFFICE.

PLEASE NOTE THE RFOQUIKEMFNT THAT AS A PERMIT HOLDER YOU MUST COMMENCE
THE EXCAVATION OR CONSTRUCTION CF DIVERTING WCRKS WITHIN ONE YEAR OF
THE DATE THF PERMIT WAS ISSUED, AND YOU MUST PROCFED DILIGENTLY UNTIL
THE PROJECT IS COMPLETFD. THE ENCLOSED BLUFE CARD MUST BE COMPLETED
AND RETURNED TO THIS CFFICE AS SOON AS YOU COMMENCE CONSTRUCTTON, NC
LATER THAN ONF YFAR FROM THE DATE THE PERMIT WAS APPRUVED,

WE HAVE ENCLOSED A FORM ENTITLED “INSTRUCTIONS FOR PRUOF OF RENEFI=
CIAL USE®™. PLEASE RFAD THE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY SINCE YOU MUST
TAKE FURTHER ACTION TC CEVELOP THIS PERMIT INTC A LICENSE.

SINCFRELY.

GARY SPACKMAN
SUPERVISOR, WATER ALLOCATION SECTIUON

G3: &C fu .

ENCLOSURES ig;}‘“k@ﬁi%{u




Form No. 202a . .

3/79
State of Idaho
Department of Water Resources
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ANALYSIS SHEET
STRICKLAN, WilTiam A.
INITIAL REVIEW BY: 449/-\ APPLICATION NUMBER: /2~ 73 %2
CHECK:
Source, Field check by: —7—~ é@u
Point of diversion. Date: /J—¢/§¢
County. Comments: Adasr K /& AT e 12
uantity of water and period of use. ' P & A2
escription of diverting works. . Tr n i » .
Time required for beneficial use of water. , PR farsl oA
lace of use or acres irrigated. T oS AT oAoa. N /%ﬂﬁ‘m%
Map. _ sy Cyen ol 70 =
Signature, e d e f i e
Fee.

¥{Yes 0O No Field check required.
O Yes No Critical groundwater area.
O Yes No Request dam safety information. Sent by: Date:

E)g’Yes 0 No*  In form to receipt.
*REQUEST THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FROM THE APPLICANT:

1
Water DisTrict F£ __.____"iéi‘k
SEND COPIES TO:
[0 Idaho State Health Department.  Copies sent by: Date:
U ldahe Fish and Game Department.

U Idaho Department of Lands.
{J U.S. Bureau of Land Management.

ﬁU.S. Forest Service. ~— Y2u Ke e F&. &;&Q}L__‘__

O Other
PROCESSING:

O Yes 5 No Platted by: Map No.
[0 Yes [ No Other rights on same place of use,

erYes .0 No* In form for advertising.
Final date for protests:
O Yes Eﬂo Protests received. |f yes, record information on 4th page of application.

FINAL REGIONAL PROCESSING REVIEW:

Affidavit of publication received., Date:
Application published correctly. If not, record action taken:
' ee amount, receipt date & number, recorded on application.
ication dates and paper, recorded on application.
/VOJU rotests, dates, withdrawal, etc., recorded on application.
ecommendation & initial, recorded on application.
)( es [ No Measuring device required.
O Yes &#No Access port required.

0 YW Will water be delivered by watermaster? If yes, what district?
7#/#€ Date of priority recommended. s

Special conditions of approval or cover letter. O &';éf’é'}'i
J TR

ST

AOH,; &l7

Ul See attached sheet for more information.
By:




POINT OF DIVERSION AND STREAM INDEX INFORMATION
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IDAHO STREAM CODE INDEX

TRACT SEC  Twp rGe 95t TR REACH

—— s — — —— ——— — - —_— v —_—— e ——

IDAHO STREAM CODE INDEX
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IDAHC STREAM COOE INDEX
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NOTICE OF APPLICATION

<  FOR WATER RIGHT

The following application (s)
have been filed to agpropriate the
public waters of the State of Idaho:

72-7392

STRICKLAN, WILLIAM A.

.BOX 174, CARMEN, ID) 83462

Source: ADAIR CREEK irib. to
YANKEE FORK

Diversion Pt.; NESWNWSec15T
IZNR I3E NWNENE Sec 16 TI2ZNR
15E SWSENE Sec 09 T 12N R 15E;
approximateily 13 mi. NE of
Sunbeam, ID,

Use: MINING (1.0 CFS)

DNate Filed: 08/18/1986

In: NENE NWNE SWNE SENE
NESE NWSE SESE Sec09 T 12N R
15E NWNW SWNW Sec 15 T 12N R
15% NENE SENE Sec 16 T 12N R
13

The permit{s) wil! be subject to
all prior water rights. Protests
must be filed with the Director,
Department of Water Resources,
Southern Region, 1041 Blue Lakes
Boulevard North, Twin Falls, Idaho
83301 onor before SEPTEMBER 22,

1986. )
KEN DUNN, Director
Published: September 4 & 11, 1986.

g9
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STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

: v SOUTHERN REGION
John V. Evans 1041 Blue Lakes Blvd. North

Guvernor ) Twin Falls, [daho 83361
(208) 734-3578

A. Keaneth Dunn
Director

August 20, 1986

U.S. Forest Service

District Ranger

Yankee.Fork Ranger Station

Clayton, ID 83227

RE: Application for Water Permit No. 72-7392
Gentlemen:

Enclosed for your information is a copy of an applicetion for
water permit which has been filed with this office.

If you have any questions or need additional information
regarding this appllcatlon, please feel free to contact this
office.

Very truly yours,

toren 0. Holmes, P.E.
Southern Region Supervisor

LH:MB

Enclosure

MAH 0y 1987



STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

SOUTHERN REGION

~.

’ H !. Q
TR
Tk 1041 Blue Lakes Bivd. North

John V Evans Twin Fatls, 1daho 83301
Governor (208) 734-3578

A. Kenneth Dunn
Pirector

August 20, 1986

William A. Stricklan
Box 174
Carmen, ID B3462

Re: 'Application for Permit No. 72-7392
Dear Mr. Stricklan:

The Department of Water Resources acknowledges receipt of your
water right application for permit. The application has been
assigned identification No.72-7392. Please refer to this number
in all further correspondence.

This office is currently in the process of advertising the
application in the Challis Messenger. Publication dates are
scheduled for September 4, 1986 and September 11, 1986. The
advertisement will be published for two weeks, and a period of
ten days following the second publication will be allowed for the
submittal of protests,.

If the application is protested, you will be sent a copy of the

protest, The protest must be resolved before the application is
approved or denied. If the protest is not resolved voluntarily,
this Department will conduct a conference and/or hearing on the

matter.

If the application is not protested, it will be forwarded to
our state office in about five weeks. GState office personnel
will conduct a complete review prior to final processing of the
application and will notify you of the cutcome of this review.
When a permit is issued, you will be sent a copy. A typical
processing time for an unprotested application is about eight
weeks.

Enclosed please find your receipt no. 38662 for the amount of
$45.00.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions
regarding this procedure.

MICROFILMED

{oren 0, Holmes, P. E. MAR 09]987

Southern Region .Supervisor

LOH:mb
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STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

SOUTHERN REGION

John V. Evans 1041 Blue Lakes Blvd. North
Governor . Twin Falls, [daho 83301
. (208) 734-3578

A. Kenneth Dunn
Director

August 1, 1986

William A, Stricklan
Box 174
Carmen, ID 83462

Dear Mr., Stricklan:

Returned herewith is your application for a permit to
appropriate water from Adair Creek for mining. The application
was received w}thout a filing fee.

The application is correct and complete in other respects, but we
have taken the liberty of preparing a typed application from your
original for greater legibility, Please note that item 5b, the
annual volume of water, is omitted from the typed application
because that quantity is not usually determined until licensing
of the permit unless the water is to be stored in a

regservoir,. .

Please review the typed application and if it is satisfactory,
sign it and return it to this office with the statutory Ffiling
fee of $45.00 for one (1) cfs of water,

If you have any questions, please let us know.

Very truly yours,

Loren 0. Holmes, P.E.

Southern Regian Supervisgr : iﬂ?{?%ﬂ‘\\“t“
¥ U\.

LH:MB

Enclosure | N\N’* \
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MEET s
AUS. 1 1986

Dapwitiven o ot Desntipan
Saotie Glnret ideg -

July 18, 1988

William A, Stricklan
Rox 176
Carmen, Idsho 83462

Dear Mr, Stricklan:

Pursuant to your request of July 7, 19R6 enclosed is an
application for permit with inatructions. To appropriate water
for mining purposes complete the application end return it to
thies office with the apprepriate filing fee., 1f you have '
questiong concerning the application or wish assistance 1in
Scompletinag it feel free to contact our office.

Resbéctfully submitted,

Ernest Carleen
Assistant Regional Supervisor

FC/md

Enclosure
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